GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

APN: 1-201-02

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

NAME: Maxine P. Rebaleati ADDRESS: P.O. Box 633

CITY/STATE/ZIP: Eureka, NV 89316

DOC # 0211608

/14/2008 04-1

Official Record

Recording requested By MAXINE P REBLEATI

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee \$15.00 Page 1 of 2
RPTT: \$25.35 Recorded By: FES
Book- 0469 Page 9018



THIS INDENTURE made this 22nd day of October, 2007, by and between MAXINE P. REBALEATI hereinafter referred to as Grantor and ANTHONY ROWLEY hereinafter referred to as Grantee, whose address is: P.O. BOX 238, Eureka, NV 89316, situate in the City of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

WITNESSETH:

For valuable consideration received, the Grantor hereby grants, bargains, and sells unto said Grantee, as a single male, all that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada that is described as follows:

ALL OF LOT SIX(6) IN BLOCK 29 as the same are delineated and described on the office map or plat of the Town site of Eureka here on November 19, 1937 and Map number 127447 which both are on file in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County of Eureka, Nevada together will all improvements thereon situated.

SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year, and subsequently, covenants, conditions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, easements, encumbrances, leases or licenses, rights and right of way of record, if any.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits therof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common and their assigns and the heirs and assigns of the survivor forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this conveyance to be executed the day and year first above written.

martine P. Rebaleati Signature of Grantor MAXINE P. REBALEATI

STATE OF NEVADA	
-----------------	--

COUNTY OF EUREKA)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

January 14,2008

Hathy Bacon - Bowling

Notary Public

My Commission expires: May 11, 2011



KATHY BACON-BOWLING Notary Public - State of Nevada Appeal mant Decorded in Eureka County No: 07-2652-8 - Expires May 11, 2011

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		, FO	DOC # DA-511008
1. A	ssessor Parcel Number (s)	D¢	01/14/2008 04·03 PM Official Record
	01-201-02	- Bc	- Tarak Kecora
b)		. Di	Recording requested By MAXINE P REBLEATI
d)		- IN	/ \
ـــرت		-	Eureka County - NV
2. T	ypę of Property:	_	Mike Rebaleatí - Recorder
	a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam Res.	Page 1 of 1 Fee. \$15.00 Recorded By: FES RPTT \$25.35
	c) Condo/Twnhse e) Apt, Bidg.	d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/ind'l	Book- 0469 Page- 0018
	g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	~ \ \ \
	l) Cher		
. 7	5.4. 137. Juli 10.1 Dwien - f	Duranten	100000
	Total Value/Sales Price of		085
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C ransfer Tax Value:	This (value of property) \$	——————————————————————————————————————
-	tansier rax value. Leal Property Transfer Tax Du		5.35
1.	cear topolly transfer rux of		13,33
4. 11	f Exemption Claimed:		
_	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, p		
•	b. Explain Reason for Exemp	tion:	
			/
5 F	Partial Interest: Percentage	e being transferred:	/%
. .			<u> </u>
The	undersigned declares and ac	cknowledges, under penalty of	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060
and	NRS 375.110, that the inform	nation provided is correct to the	e best of their information and
		locumentation if called upon to	
			exemption, or other determination
of a	dditional tax due, may result i	in a penalty of 10% of the tax of	due plus interest at 1% per month.
_			aller and a consulter the black and a serve
		suyer and Seller shall be joil	ntly and severally liable for any
	itional amount owed.	100	a . A +
	nature Mulial	newil	Capacity Hgent
Sig	nature	//	_Capacity
	<u> </u>		
SE	LLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
/	(REQUIRED)	O / / / Dring Norma	(REQUIRED)
	nt Name: MAXINE P	<i>Rebalea f</i> , Print Name 33 Address:	
	dress: Po Box 6	<->	
City		City: State:	Zip:
Sta	te: NV Zip:	89316 State:	
76	,	/	
2	MDANV/DEDSON DEOI	TESTING DECODDING	
	MPANY/PERSON REQU		
(R	REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BU		Escrow#
(P			Escrow#

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)